Privacy Policy and Privacy Notice on Collection

Introduction

Boomerang is a system maintained by the Department of Human Resources (CalHR) that helps connect retired state employees with an opportunity to obtain a temporary job, as a retired annuitant, within state agencies. When using Boomerang, it is important to understand how your personal information is collected, used, and protected. To review CalHR's <u>Privacy Policy</u>, <u>Privacy Notice on Collection</u>, please visit CalHR's website.

Access to Your Personal Information

You have the right to access records containing your personal information maintained by CalHR, to request access to your records, report any inaccuracies, provide comments, or file complaints related to your privacy rights, please contact CalHR's Privacy Officer via:

Mail: Department of Human Resources (or CalHR)

Information Security Office-Privacy Officer

1515 S St. Suite 500N Sacramento, CA 95811

Phone: (916) 909-2807

Email: Privacy.Officer@CalHR.ca.gov

Effective Date: 11/2/2015

Last Updated: 2/20/2025

Last Reviewed: 2/20/2025

Print version

• Privacy Policy and Privacy Notice on Collection

Other Information

- CalHR's <u>Privacy Policy</u>
- CalHR's <u>Privacy Notice on Collection</u>
- For more general information about online privacy and security, please go to the <u>Department of Justice's Online Privacy webpage</u>